# 122 000301462

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

600389190016

 ILED
 RECEIVED

 2022 JUL - 8 AM II: 23
 2022 JUL - 8 AM II: 46

 SEGAL TARY OF STATE
 2022 JUL - 8 AM II: 46

 SEGAL TARY OF STATE
 2022 JUL - 8 AM II: 46

H

Office Use Only

• • •



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 07/08/202	22	
Name: Jennife		
Reference #:		
	RESS CAR WASH OF W	EST BOCA, LLC
<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Change of Agent</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Conversion</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdr</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>		2 JUL - 8 AM II: 23 LANASSEL FLORID,
Authorized Amount: Signature: GOGENCY GLOBALINC. IO F AUT ST INT FL	150.00	€ ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG HWIED COMPANY

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 10 E 40<sup>th</sup> SI, 10<sup>th</sup> FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607 EUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES, REGISTER 48010712 5 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080 ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY UNIT B, I/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852,2682,9633 F: +852,2682,990

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR FLORIDA CORPORATION INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

. .

These Articles of Conversion, together with the Articles of Organization attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, are submitted to convert **Express Car Wash of West Boca**, Inc., a Florida corporation, into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with §§ 607.11930(1)(a) and 605.1041(2), *Florida Statutes*.

- 1. The name of the converting entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is **Express Car Wash of West Boca, Inc.** (Florida Document No. S73444).
- 2. The converting entity is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of Florida on August 14, 1991.
- 3. The name of the converted entity is **Express Car Wash of West Boca, LLC**.
- 4. The converting entity is converting into a Florida limited liability company in compliance with Chapters 605 and 607. *Florida Statutes*.
- 5. The Plan of Conversion was approved in accordance with Chapter 607, *Florida Statutes*.
- 6. The conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable laws, and by each shareholder of the converting entity.
- 7. The effective date and time of the conversion shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.
- 8. The converted entity has agreed to pay to the members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under §§ 605.1006 and 605.1061 through 605.1072, *Florida Statutes*,

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]



• • • •

# . .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Conversion on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

# Signature of Authorized Representative of Converted Entity:

EXPRESS CAR WASH OF WEST BOCA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

NEW EXPRESS CAR WASH OF WEST BOCA, INC., its Sole Member

Michael Shullman By: -CASEF120731F466

Name: Michael Shullman Title: President

# Signature on behalf of Converting Entity:

EXPRESS CAR WASH OF WEST BOCA, INC., a Florida corporation

Deculigned by By: John Shullman -67FD1D8CABE5444

John Shullman, Chief Executive Officer

2022 JUL -8 AM 11: 23 ATASSLE, FLOW - -f П  $\mathbb{C}$ 

• . . .

. . .

# <u>Exhibit A</u>

Articles of Organization of Converted Entity

2022 JUL -8 AM II: 23 Set NELAAY OF STATE WIT ANASSLE FLORIDY

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

۰.

. .

### OF

## EXPRESS CAR WASH OF WEST BOCA, LLC

1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is **EXPRESS CAR WASH OF WEST BOCA, LLC** (the "Company"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

2. Principal Office. The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 23133 Sandalfoot Plaza Dr #5, Boca Raton, Florida 33428.

**3.** Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Cogency Global Inc. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 115 N. Calhoun. Suite 4, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 8th day of July, 2022.

This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b). *Florida Statutes*. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155. *Florida Statutes*.

Decidirented in Michael Shullman -C+58F 120731 444

Michael Shullman Authorized Representative

2022 JUL -8 AM 11: 23 WU MHASSLE, FLON 

• •

۰.

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Cogency Global Inc.

By: Binlowas Senvifer Name: Title:

2022 JUL -8 AM 11: 23 VHASSEE, FLORI 1--Γı 0